2021 HOSPICE METHOD SAMPLE FOR RULES WORK

For comparison and rules work only

PIVOT tab

Original November 10, 2021

Revised to match proposed rules changes

County ﬂ
Grays Harbor

Island
lefferson
King
Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

Revised to match proposed rules changes

All Agencies

20Rd

215
336
176
7,268
1,201

91

253
334
207
7,080
1,247
185
102

Total Admissions by County - Mot Adjusted for Mew

countyhd @24 2Rd  2Bd averachd
253

Grays Har 215 213 227.00
Island 386 384 429 399.67
leffersan 176 207 211 198.00
King 7368 708D 8020 7489.33
Kitsap 1201 1247 1017 1155.00
Kittitas 150 185 169 168.00
Klickitat 91 102 o9 97.33

VERSION 1 excluding from average, actuals of new agencies under default
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Survey Admits

Survey Admits ONLY

Mew Agencies Below Default

Zﬂﬂ County

213 Grays Harbor

429 Island

211 lefferson
8,020  King
1,017 Kitsap

169 Kittitas

99 Klickitat

VERSION 2 including in average, actuals of all agencies

MNew Agencies OVER Default & All Existing

Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

Survey Admits ONLY

2018 2019

215 253

386 384

176 207

7,368 6,989

1,201 1,247

150 185

67 76

2020

213
429
211
7,788
1,017
169
76
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County n
Grays Harbor

Island
lefferson
King
Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

Survey Admits
All Agencies
bl |
215 253
386 384
176 207
7,368 7,080
1,201 1,247
150 185
a1 102

213
429
211

8,020

1,017
169

Averages Excluding
New Agencies Below Default

County
Grays Harbor
Island
lefferson
King
Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

227.00
399.67
198.00
7,381.67
1,155.00
168.00
73.00

# of New Agencies

Below Default
2018

Grays Harbor
Island
lefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

Total Admissions by County - Adjusted for New
Adjusted Cells Highlighted in YELLOW

County 2018 2019 2020 Average

Grays Har 215 253 4187 295.57
Island 386 384 429 399.67
leffersan 176 207 211 198.0:0
King 73687 74004 87238 783073
Kitsap 1201 1247 12227 1223.57
Kittitas 150 185 169 168.00
Klickitat | 2727 2817 59 217.80

2019
1
2 >
1
1 1

2021 Final

Default Amount
205.7 County

Grays Har 432,70
- Island 399.67
- lefferson  198.00
1,045.0 King 9,027.27
205.7 Kitsap 1,360.70
- Kittitas 168.00
617.1 Klickitat 690.10

blue = proxy for new agencies issued a CN in 2021, since no 2021 for historical
orange = 8,410 double counts Wesley 2018 (397 and default)

Averages Excluding

Mew Agencies Below Default
County
Grays Harbor

Island
leffersan
King
Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

227.00
399.67
198.00

7,489.33

1,155.00
168.00

97.33

# of New Agencies
Below Default
2018

Grays Harbor
Island
lefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

2019 2020
1
2 5
1
1 1

Grays Ha 43270

- Island 39967

- leffersor  198.00
16456 King 913493
205.7 Kitsap 156070

- Kittitas 168.00
617.1 Klickitat 714.43

blue = proxy for new agencies issued a CN in 2021, since no 2021 for historical

neon green = totals include BOTH actuals and default for new agencies

For use in rules work only.



Step 5

Original November 10, 2021

Revised to match proposed rules changes

Revised to match proposed rules changes

Step 8
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) ) : Current Supply 2021 Unmet 2022 Unmet 2023 Unmet
County 2021 ;Tntentlal 2022 ;Tcrtentlal 2023 ;:Il-utenhal e Need Need Need
valume valume volume Providers Admizsions* Admissions* Admissions*
Grays Harbor 455 455 477 295,57 180 170 181
Izland 472 433 445 399.67 22 34 45
Jefferson 219 2258 232 198.00 21 28 34
King 7 786 8,057 8328 7,830.73 (44} 228 487
Kitsap 1,267 1,312 1,358 1,223.57 43 89 134
Kittitas 182 129 185 168.00 14 21 27
Klickitat 105 108 110 217.80 (113) (110} (107}
*a negative number indicates existing hospice service capacity exceeds the projected utilization bazed on the statewide use rate.
VERSION 1 excluding from average, actuals of new agencies under default
TS FLUAUNNNE S iU FEaueu i USRS U WSS TS LS DT TR W R WL LT auliiiia 2 112 T LR LS Ry ansd aptae iy .
i ) . Current Supply 2021 Unmet 2022 Unmet 2023 Unmet
County 201 Totenhal 2022 ;:In-otentlal 2023 ;:In-a-tentlal of Hospice Need Need Need
volume volume volume Providers Admissions* Admissions*® Admissions*®
Grays Harbor 455 455 477 432.70 22 33 44
Island 477 433 445 399.67 22 34 45
Jefferson 219 225 232 198.00 21 28 34
King ¥ 786 8,057 8,328 9,027.27 (1,241} (970} (599)
Kitzap 1,267 1,312 1,358 1,360.70 (G4} (48} (3)
Kittitas 182 139 195 168.00 14 21 27
Klickitat 105 108 110 §90.10 (385) (582} (520}
VERSION 2 including in average, actuals of all agencies
Flu]\.n..-l.uu EATINTRRNRERL QR T PR R R B R -qu.'ur.l"I'l.Ll' L L PR LN BTN RS ey Flu]\.pul.uu EEAT RN R R LAY ] ) uu]’u’llu L8 BB r.l'll.I.IIIIIIIH o e L-l.l.r.ﬂ.l.!.-ll.]'-
) ) : Current Supply 2021 Unmet 2022 Unmet 2023 Unmet
Ty 2021 ;Tcrtentlal 2022 ;Tntentlal 2023 ;:Il-utenhal T Need Need Need
volume volume valume Providers Admissions® Admissions*® Admissions®
Grays Harbor 455 456 477 432,70 22 33 44
l=land 432 433 445 399.67 22 34 45
Jefferson 219 225 232 198.00 21 28 34
King 7 786 8,057 8,328 9,134.93 (1,349) (1,078} (B0T)
Kitsap 1,267 1,312 1,358 1,360.70 (94) (48} (3)
Kittitas 182 189 185 168.00 14 21 27
Klickitat 105 108 110 71443 (509) (507} (504}
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Original November 10, 2021

AFTER revised to match proposed rules changes

AFTER revised to match proposed rules changes

L e g e R ] ]

Step 7 (Patient Days / 365) = Unmet ADC Step 8 - Numeric Need

S 2021 Unmet 2022 Unmet 2023 Unmet Numeric N::Ts:;;';s
Need ADC* Need ADC* Need ADC* Need?
Needed?™

Grays Harbor 57 29 31 FALSE FALSE
Island 4 5 8 FALSE FALSE
Jefferson 1 5 5 FALSE FALSE
King 8) 39 85 TRUE 2
Kitsap 7 15 23 FALSE FALSE
Kittitas 2 1 5 FALSE FALSE
Klickitat (19) (19) (18) FALSE FALSE

*a negative number indicates existing hospice service capacity exceeds the projected utilization based on
the statewide use rate.

*The numeric need methodology projects need for whole hospice agencies only - not partial hospice
agencies. Therefore, the results are rounded down fo the nearest whole number.

VERSION 1 excluding from average, actuals of new agencies under default

VERSION 2 including in average, actuals of all agencies

HFRETLaen veal

Step 7 (Patient Days / 365) = Unmet ADC Step 8 - Numeric Need

S— 2021 Unmet 2022 Unmet 2023 Unmet Numeric N::T;:;;';s

Need ADC* Need ADC* Need ADC* Need?

Needed?™

Grays Harbor 4 5 8 FALSE FALSE
Island 4 5 8 FALSE FALSE
Jefferson 4 5 6 FALSE FALSE
King 211) (165) (119) FALSE FALSE
Kitsap (16) 8) 1) FALSE FALSE
Kittitas 2 1 5 FALSE FALSE
Klickitat (100) (99) (99) FALSE FALSE

s+

Step 7 (Patient Days / 365) = Unmet ADC Step 8 - Numeric Need

S 2021 Unmet 2022 Unmet 2023 Unmet Numeric N::T;:;;';s

Need ADC" Need ADC* Need ADC" Need?

Needed?™

Grays Harbor 4 6 8 FALSE FALSE
Island 1 5 8 FALSE FALSE
Jefferson 1 5 6 FALSE FALSE
King (230) (183) (137) FALSE FALSE
Kitsap (16) (8) 1) FALSE FALSE
Kittitas 2 1 5 FALSE FALSE
Klickitat (104) (103) (103) FALSE FALSE
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