## **PIVOT tab**

Original November 10, 2021

Total Admis	sions by Co	ounty - Not	Adjusted	for New	Total Admissions by County - Adjusted for New					
					Adjusted Cells Highlighted in YELLOW					
County 🔻	2( 🔻	20 🔻	2( 🔻	Averag ~	County	2018	2019	2020	Average	
Grays Har	215	253	213	227.00	Grays Har	215	253	418.7	295.57	
Island	386	384	429	399.67	Island	386	384	429	399.67	
Jefferson	176	207	211	198.00	Jefferson	176	207	211	198.00	
King	7368	7080	8020	7489.33	King	7368	7400.4	8723.8	7830.73	
Kitsap	1201	1247	1017	1155.00	Kitsap	1201	1247	1222.7	1223.57	
Kittitas	150	185	169	168.00	Kittitas	150	185	169	168.00	
Klickitat	91	102	99	97.33	Klickitat	272.7	281.7	99	217.80	

**Revised** to match proposed rules changes

## VERSION 1 excluding from average, actuals of new agencies under default

TOTAL MULLISSIC	ons by Coun	ty - Not Auj	usteu ivi																	
	Survey Ad	lmits		Sui	vey Admits	ONLY		S	urvey Admit	s ONLY		Averag	es Excluding		# of New	Agencies		2021		Final
	All Agen	cies		New Ag	gencies Belo	w Default		New Agenci	ies OVER Def	ault & All Ex	cisting	New Agenc	ies Below Default		Below [	Default		Default		Amount
County 🔽	20 🔻	20 🔻	20 🔻	County	2018	2019	2020	County	2018	2019	2020	County		County	2018	2019	2020	205.7	County	
Grays Harbor	215	253	213	Grays Harbor	-	-	-	Grays Harbor	215	253	213	Grays Harbor	227.00	Grays Har	bor		1	205.7	Grays Har	432.70
Island	386	384	429	Island	-	-	-	Island	386	384	429	Island	399.67	Island				-	Island	399.67
Jefferson	176	207	211	Jefferson	-	-	-	Jefferson	176	207	211	Jefferson	198.00	Jefferson				-	Jefferson	198.00
King	7,368	7,080	8,020	King	-	91	232	King	7,368	6,989	7,788	King	7,381.67	King	1	2	5	1,645.6	King	9,027.27
Kitsap	1,201	1,247	1,017	Kitsap	-	-	-	Kitsap	1,201	1,247	1,017	Kitsap	1,155.00	Kitsap			1	205.7	Kitsap	1,360.70
Kittitas	150	185	169	Kittitas	-	-	-	Kittitas	150	185	169	Kittitas	168.00	Kittitas				-	Kittitas	168.00
Klickitat	91	102	99	Klickitat	24	26	23	Klickitat	67	76	76	Klickitat	73.00	Klickitat	1	1	1	617.1	Klickitat	690.10
													blue = proxy for new	agencies iss	sued a CN i	n 2021, sin	ce no 2021	for historical		
													orange = 8,410 doub	le counts We	sley 2018 (	397 and de	efault)			

**Revised** to match proposed rules changes

# VERSION 2 including in average, actuals of all agencies

TOTAL MUTHISSI	ons by Count	y - NOL MUJU	SIEU IUI									
	Survey Ad	mits		Averag	es Excluding	# of New Agencies						Final
	All Agend	ies		New Agenc	ies Below Default		Below Default					Amount
County	2( 🔻	2( 🔻	20 🔻	County		County	2018	2019	2020	205.7	County	
Grays Harbor	215	253	213	Grays Harbor	227.00	Grays Har	bor		1	205.7	Grays Ha	432.70
Island	386	384	429	Island	399.67	Island				-	Island	399.67
Jefferson	176	207	211	Jefferson	198.00	Jefferson				-	Jeffersor	198.00
King	7,368	7,080	8,020	King	7,489.33	King	1	2	5	1,645.6	King	9,134.93
Kitsap	1,201	1,247	1,017	Kitsap	1,155.00	Kitsap			1	205.7	Kitsap	1,360.70
Kittitas	150	185	169	Kittitas	168.00	Kittitas				-	Kittitas	168.00
Klickitat	91	102	99	Klickitat	97.33	Klickitat	1	1	1	617.1	Klickitat	714.43
					blue = proxy for new	agencies is:	sued a CN i	n 2021, sir	nce no 2021	l for histori	cal	
					neon green = totals	include BOT	H actuals a	nd defaul	t for new a	gencies		

#### Step 5

Original November 10, 2021

projected volumes calculated in Step 4 to determine the number of projected admissions beyond the planning area capacity.

County	2021 potential volume	2022 potential volume	2023 potential volume	Current Supply of Hospice Providers	2021 Unmet Need Admissions*	2022 Unmet Need Admissions*	2023 Unmet Need Admissions*
Grays Harbor	455	466	477	295.57	160	170	181
Island	422	433	445	399.67	22	34	45
Jefferson	219	226	232	198.00	21	28	34
King	7,786	8,057	8,328	7,830.73	(44)	226	497
Kitsap	1,267	1,312	1,358	1,223.57	43	89	134
Kittitas	182	189	195	168.00	14	21	27
Klickitat	105	108	110	217.80	(113)	(110)	(107)

<sup>\*</sup>a negative number indicates existing hospice service capacity exceeds the projected utilization based on the statewide use rate.

**Revised** to match proposed rules changes

## VERSION 1 excluding from average, actuals of new agencies under default

DIVIENTEN VOIDITIES CAINDIALEN III SIED 4 LO NELETTIIITE NIE HUHIDET OF DIVIENLEN AUTHISSIOTIS DEVOITUNE DIATHIITIN AFEA CADAN

County	2021 potential volume	2022 potential volume	2023 potential volume	Current Supply of Hospice Providers	2021 Unmet Need Admissions*	2022 Unmet Need Admissions*	2023 Unmet Need Admissions*
Grays Harbor	455	466	477	432.70	22	33	44
Island	422	433	445	399.67	22	34	45
Jefferson	219	226	232	198.00	21	28	34
King	7,786	8,057	8,328	9,027.27	(1,241)	(970)	(699)
Kitsap	1,267	1,312	1,358	1,360.70	(94)	(48)	(3)
Kittitas	182	189	195	168.00	14	21	27
Klickitat	105	108	110	690.10	(585)	(582)	(580)

**Revised** to match proposed rules changes

### VERSION 2 including in average, actuals of all agencies

лојоской топинное синошиском на окор т ко мексинино инстинивог от ртојоском импивеноне војосни инстринину игои сириску.

					-		_
County	2021 potential volume	2022 potential volume	2023 potential volume	Current Supply of Hospice Providers	2021 Unmet Need Admissions*	2022 Unmet Need Admissions*	2023 Unmet Need Admissions*
Grays Harbor	455	466	477	432.70	22	33	44
Island	422	433	445	399.67	22	34	45
Jefferson	219	226	232	198.00	21	28	34
King	7,786	8,057	8,328	9,134.93	(1,349)	(1,078)	(807)
Kitsap	1,267	1,312	1,358	1,360.70	(94)	(48)	(3)
Kittitas	182	189	195	168.00	14	21	27
Klickitat	105	108	110	714.43	(609)	(607)	(604)

Origina	<b>l</b> Novem	ber 10,	2021
---------	----------------	---------	------

	rippiioadon roui						
S	tep 7 (Patient Day	ys / 365) = Unmet	ADC	Step 8 - Numeric Need			
County	2021 Unmet Need ADC*	2022 Unmet Need ADC*	2023 Unmet Need ADC*	Numeric Need?	Number of New Agencies Needed?**		
<b>Grays Harbor</b>	27	29	31	FALSE	FALSE		
Island	4	6	8	FALSE	FALSE		
Jefferson	4	5	6	FALSE	FALSE		
King	(8)	39	85	TRUE	2		
Kitsap	7	15	23	FALSE	FALSE		
Kittitas	2	4	5	FALSE	FALSE		
Klickitat	(19)	(19)	(18)	FALSE	FALSE		

<sup>\*</sup>a negative number indicates existing hospice service capacity exceeds the projected utilization based on the statewide use rate.

**AFTER** revised to match proposed rules changes

VERSION 1 excluding from average, actuals of new agencies under default

S	tep 7 (Patient Day	/s / 365) = Unmet	ADC	Step 8 - Numeric Need			
County	2021 Unmet Need ADC*	2022 Unmet Need ADC*	2023 Unmet Need ADC*	Numeric Need?	Number of New Agencies Needed?**		
Grays Harbor	4	6	8	FALSE	FALSE		
Island	4	6	8	FALSE	FALSE		
Jefferson	4	5	6	FALSE	FALSE		
King	(211)	(165)	(119)	FALSE	FALSE		
Kitsap	(16)	(8)	(1)	FALSE	FALSE		
Kittitas	2	4	5	FALSE	FALSE		
Klickitat	(100)	(99)	(99)	FALSE	FALSE		

**AFTER** revised to match proposed rules changes

VERSION 2 including in average, actuals of all agencies

Step 7 (Patient Days / 365) = Unmet ADC Step 8 - Numeric Need								
County	2021 Unmet Need ADC*	2022 Unmet Need ADC*	2023 Unmet Need ADC*	Numeric Need?	Number of New Agencies Needed?**			
<b>Grays Harbor</b>	4	6	8	FALSE	FALSE			
Island	4	6	8	FALSE	FALSE			
Jefferson	4	5	6	FALSE	FALSE			
King	(230)	(183)	(137)	FALSE	FALSE			
Kitsap	(16)	(8)	(1)	FALSE	FALSE			
Kittitas	2	4	5	FALSE	FALSE			
Klickitat	(104)	(103)	(103)	FALSE	FALSE			

For use in rules work only.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The numeric need methodology projects need for whole hospice agencies only - not partial hospice agencies. Therefore, the results are rounded down to the nearest whole number.